The percentage of men victims out of the total is roughly 79% with 49% civilian 

victims and 30% FSA (Armed Clashes) victims 

Table No.1 

The Total Number of Casualties in 

July 2013 

2585 Victims 

Two Thousands and Five Hundred 

and Eighty Five Victims 

Distribution of the Syrian Victims 

Under Torture One Hundred and Eighty One 
Victims – 181 

Indiscriminate Shelling One Thousand and Two 
Hundred and Eleven Victims – 

1211 

FSA Victims Seven Hundred and Eighty 
Seven Victims – 787 

Field-executions One Hundred and Eighty Eight 
Victims – 188 

Sniping and Indiscriminate 
Shooting 

Two Hundred and Eighteen 
Victims – 218 

Table No.2 

The Total Numbers of Children and Women Victims Out 
of The Total of Documented Victims in Table No.1 

Children Women 

Two Hundred and Ninety 
Five Victims – 283 

Two Hundred and Sixty Four 
Victims – 268 

Table No.3 

Regional Distribution of the Syrian Victims 

Across Syria 
Province The Total Number of victims in July 2013 : 2585 

Damascus 
and its 
suburb 

Eight Hundred and Twenty Three Victims – 
823 

Aleppo Five Hundred and Seventeen Victims – 517 

Idlib Three Hundred and Thirty Seven Victims – 337 

Daraa Three Hundred and Thirty Four Victims - 334 

Homs Two Hundred and Forty One Victims – 241 

Hama One Hundred and Nine Victims – 109 

Der Ezzor Eighty Five Victims – 85 

Al-Raqqa Forty Four Victims – 45 

Qunietra Forty Two Victims – 42 

Al-Hasaka Twenty Five Victims – 25 

Tartus Twenty Victims – 20 

Latakia Seven Victims – 7 

Total Two Thousands and Five Hundred and Eighty